
 2018 SAL Renewal Rates

As of: 9/24/2018

2017 2018

DETACHMENT MEMBERSHIP TRADITIONAL RENEWAL

FINAL RENEWED %

ALABAMA 1,907 1,564 82.01%

ALASKA 1,431 1,180 82.46%

ARIZONA 7,120 6,003 84.31%

ARKANSAS 532 400 75.19%

CALIFORNIA 11,591 9,588 82.72%

COLORADO 3,169 2,712 85.58%

CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,513 85.05%

DELAWARE 2,260 2,070 91.59%

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 152 119 78.29%

FLORIDA 18,152 15,874 87.45%

FRANCE 278 217 78.06%

GEORGIA 4,567 3,870 84.74%

HAWAII 25 21 84.00%

IDAHO 552 438 79.35%

ILLINOIS 14,776 12,829 86.82%

INDIANA 38,381 34,152 88.98%

IOWA 4,213 3,868 91.81%

KANSAS 6,664 5,736 86.07%

KENTUCKY 3,378 2,700 79.93%

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,689 87.15%

MAINE 2,543 2,259 88.83%

MARYLAND 16,103 14,714 91.37%

MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,775 83.46%

MEXICO 36 11 30.56%

MICHIGAN 23,262 20,991 90.24%

MINNESOTA 11,567 10,380 89.74%

MISSISSIPPI 590 654 110.85%

MISSOURI 3,677 3,114 84.69%

MONTANA 1,090 962 88.26%

NEBRASKA 6,632 6,144 92.64%

NEVADA 588 378 64.29%

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 5,536 89.33%

NEW JERSEY 9,763 8,618 88.27%

NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,422 84.14%

NEW YORK 29,683 26,866 90.51%

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,797 81.83%

NORTH DAKOTA 836 810 96.89%

OHIO 30,927 27,721 89.63%

OKLAHOMA 1,146 938 81.85%

OREGON 1,681 1,306 77.69%

PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 55,601 89.49%

PHILIPPINES 52 37 71.15%

PUERTO RICO 34 27 79.41%

RHODE ISLAND 223 221 99.10%

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,051 87.73%

SOUTH DAKOTA 760 560 73.68%

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,323 81.22%

TEXAS 6,243 5,208 83.42%

UTAH 604 504 83.44%

VERMONT 3,893 3,464 88.98%

VIRGINIA 4,327 3,804 87.91%

WASHINGTON 2,529 2,051 81.10%

WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,217 86.67%

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,313 90.87%

WYOMING 1,240 1,062 85.65%

TOTALS 369,861 326,382 88.24%



WESTERN Edward M. Cleary (AZ) MID-WESTERN Peter Sierminski (CO)

Detachment 2017 Renewed % Detachment 2017 Renewed %

ALASKA 1,431 1,180 82.46% COLORADO 3,169 2,712 85.58%

ARIZONA 7,120 6,003 84.31% KANSAS 6,664 5,736 86.07%

CALIFORNIA 11,591 9,588 82.72% MEXICO 36 11 30.56%

HAWAII 25 21 84.00% MONTANA 1,090 962 88.26%

IDAHO 552 438 79.35% NEBRASKA 6,632 6,144 92.64%

PHILIPPINES 52 37 71.15% NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,422 84.14%

OREGON 1,681 1,306 77.69% NORTH DAKOTA 836 810 96.89%

NEVADA 588 378 64.29% OKLAHOMA 1,146 938 81.85%

WASHINGTON 2,529 2,051 81.10% SOUTH DAKOTA 760 560 73.68%

UTAH 604 504 83.44% TEXAS 6,243 5,208 83.42%

Totals 26,173 21,506 82.17% WYOMING 1,240 1,062 85.65%

Totals 29,506 25,565 86.64%

CENTRAL Matthew T. Christie (IL)

Detachment 2017 Renewed % EASTERN Michael S. Cotten  (DE)

ILLINOIS 14,776 12,829 86.82% Detachment 2017 Renewed %

INDIANA 38,381 34,152 88.98% CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,513 85.05%

IOWA 4,213 3,868 91.81% DELAWARE 2,260 2,070 91.59%

MICHIGAN 23,262 20,991 90.24% DIST. OF COL. 152 119 78.29%

MINNESOTA 11,567 10,380 89.74% FRANCE 278 217 78.06%

MISSOURI 3,677 3,114 84.69% MAINE 2,543 2,259 88.83%

OHIO 30,927 27,721 89.63% MARYLAND 16,103 14,714 91.37%

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,313 90.87% MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,775 83.46%

Totals 130,449 116,368 89.21% NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 5,536 89.33%

NEW JERSEY 9,763 8,618 88.27%

Southern Steve A. Gower (VA) NEW YORK 29,683 26,866 90.51%

Detachment 2017 Renewed % PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 55,601 89.49%

ALABAMA 1,907 1,564 82.01% RHODE ISLAND 223 221 99.10%

ARKANSAS 532 400 75.19% VERMONT 3,893 3,464 88.98%

FLORIDA 18,152 15,874 87.45% WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,217 86.67%

GEORGIA 4,567 3,870 84.74% Totals 143,285 128,190 89.47%

KENTUCKY 3,378 2,700 79.93%

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,689 87.15%

MISSISSIPPI 590 654 110.85% 2017 2018 %

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 1,797 81.83% Grand Totals 369,861 326,382 88.24%

PUERTO RICO 34 27 79.41%

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,051 87.73%

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,323 81.22%

VIRGINIA 4,327 3,804 87.91%

Totals 40,448 34,753 85.92%

2018 SAL Membership Renewal Regional Breakdown


